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Winter And Your Spring Garden

The Chicago area received a nice covering of snow this weekend, but overall
the Midwest has been experiencing a mild winter so far. This warmer than
normal weather, without the usual damaging ice and drying winds, can help
plant performance come spring. However, while we appreciate the lack of
slippery roads and icy walkways, winter's typically frigid temperatures help to
kill off pests that overwinter in organic matter. Knowing what to look for
means being prepared to head-off any damage these pests might bring.

RP's full garden stewardship approach to landscaping means we are
proactive in protecting the health of your plants. When spring arrives and
periodic services resume, our team will be inspecting client sites for signs of
pests and will provide protective solutions at the first indication of their
presence.
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Client Steward Team
This week our team will be performing the
following service(s):

Dormant pruning
Snow services as needed

Plant Health Care
CLOSED UNTIL SPRING

Contact Information
Feel free to contact your Garden Steward directly with any questions or requests for service. Or
contact our office 847/549-1361, Monday-Friday, 8:30am-5:00pm.
NOTE: We continue to respect physical distancing protocols for staff and client safety until further notice.

Design Team
Joe Haubert: 847/514-8376 / joseph@rosboroughpartners.com
Chris Durley: 847/774-2006 / chris@rosboroughpartners.com
Taylor Lininger: 847/417-0834 / taylor@rosboroughpartners.com
Erika Plascencia: 847/343-7403 / erika@rosboroughpartners.com
Matt Johnson: 224/612-3319 / matt@rosboroughpartners.com

Client Steward Team
Jose Mercado: 847/417-0841 / jose@rosboroughpartners.com
Katie Belleno: 847/732-1927 / katie@rosboroughpartners.com
Terri Thornton: 847/514-8455 / terri@rosboroughpartners.com
Gabe Mercado: 847/417-4350 / gabe@rosboroughpartners.com

Plant Health Care
Lucio Torres: 847/417-1618 / lucio@rosboroughpartners.com

Chief Steward Officer
Phil Rosborough: 847/417-0832 / phil@rosboroughpartners.com
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